
Binghamton (0-1) -vs- DBU (1-0)
2/13/2026 at Dallas, TX (Horner Ballpark)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: R. Smith (1-0)
Loss: H. Tarsia (0-1)
Save: J. Jenkins (1)
HBP: M. Holloway, R. Smith
PB: T. Popoff (2)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Scott Johnston First: Jared Duerson Second Base: Brett Koehler Third Base: Cole Lumpp 
Start: 3:05 PM   Time: 2:34   Attendance: 1,289   Weather: 77* partly cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Binghamton 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 5 0
DBU 2 0 4 2 4 1 X 13 11 0

Binghamton 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. Bolton cf 2 1 1 0 2 1 0
G. Hunter lf 4 1 2 0 0 2 0
Z. Kent 2b 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
S. Kraus 1b 2 0 0 1 0 2 3
A. Heppner dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
T. Popoff c 2 0 2 0 1 0 0
T. Hennig 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
M. Stellrech ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
T. Abraham rf 3 0 0 0 0 3 2
H. Tarsia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Griffith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Holloway p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 2 5 2 4 13 8

2B: G. Hunter (1)
SF: Z. Kent (1); S. Kraus (1)
HBP: S. Kraus (1)

DBU 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
K. Grady 2b 3 1 1 0 2 0 1
J. Bennett dh 3 3 0 1 2 1 0
B. Tryon rf 3 1 1 3 0 0 0
    J. Hall rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
C. Krauss 1b 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
R. Martin lf 3 1 2 3 1 1 0
    D. Schlaegel lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
B. Sartain cf 3 1 0 0 1 0 4
D. Cupp ss 2 2 0 0 2 1 0
A. Berghult c 4 2 4 2 0 0 0
C. Neville 3b 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
R. Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Jenkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 13 11 10 9 5 8

2B: K. Grady (1); R. Martin (1); A. Berghult (2); C. Neville (1)
3B: R. Martin (1)
HR: B. Tryon (1)
SB: R. Martin (1)
HBP: B. Tryon (1)

Binghamton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
H. Tarsia (L, 0-1) 2.2 5 6 6 3 1 2 0 0 0 13 16 6 1 83
B. Griffith 1.2 4 6 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 9 13 1 4 51
M. Holloway 1.2 2 1 1 2 4 1 0 1 0 7 10 0 1 32
Totals 11 13 12 9 5 3 0 1 0 29 39 7 6 166

DBU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
R. Smith (W, 1-0) 4.0 2 2 2 3 6 0 0 1 0 12 18 6 0 70
J. Jenkins (S, 1) 3.0 3 0 0 1 7 1 0 0 0 12 13 1 1 56
Totals 5 2 2 4 13 1 0 1 0 24 31 7 1 126



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Binghamton - Top of 1st BIN DBU
M. Bolton walked. 0 0
G. Hunter struck out swinging. 0 0
Z. Kent struck out swinging. 0 0
S. Kraus hit by pitch; M. Bolton advanced to second. 0 0
A. Heppner struck out swinging. 0 0

DBU - Bottom of 1st BIN DBU
K. Grady doubled to right field. 0 0
J. Bennett walked. 0 0
B. Tryon fouled out to lf. 0 0
J. Bennett advanced to second on a wild pitch; K. Grady advanced to third. 0 0
C. Krauss struck out swinging. 0 0
R. Martin doubled to center field, 2 RBI; J. Bennett scored; K. Grady scored. 0 2
B. Sartain flied out to cf. 0 2

Binghamton - Top of 2nd BIN DBU
T. Popoff singled up the middle. 0 2
T. Hennig popped up to 3b. 0 2
M. Stellrech flied out to cf. 0 2
T. Abraham struck out looking. 0 2

DBU - Bottom of 2nd BIN DBU
D. Cupp flied out to rf. 0 2
A. Berghult doubled to left field. 0 2
C. Neville flied out to cf; A. Berghult advanced to third. 0 2
K. Grady flied out to lf. 0 2

Binghamton - Top of 3rd BIN DBU
M. Bolton walked. 0 2
G. Hunter doubled to left field; M. Bolton advanced to third. 0 2
Z. Kent lined out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI; G. Hunter advanced to third; M. Bolton scored. 1 2
S. Kraus flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI; G. Hunter scored. 2 2
A. Heppner flied out to lf. 2 2

DBU - Bottom of 3rd BIN DBU
J. Bennett flied out to lf. 2 2
B. Tryon grounded out to 2b. 2 2
C. Krauss singled to third base. 2 2
R. Martin tripled to center field, RBI; C. Krauss scored. 2 3
R. Martin scored on a wild pitch. 2 4
B. Sartain walked. 2 4
D. Cupp walked; B. Sartain advanced to second. 2 4
B. Griffith to p for H. Tarsia. 2 4
A. Berghult doubled to left field, 2 RBI; D. Cupp scored; B. Sartain scored. 2 6
A. Berghult advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 6
C. Neville grounded out to 2b. 2 6

Binghamton - Top of 4th BIN DBU
T. Popoff walked. 2 6
T. Hennig struck out looking. 2 6



M. Stellrech popped up to 3b. 2 6
T. Abraham struck out swinging. 2 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

DBU - Bottom of 4th BIN DBU
K. Grady walked. 2 6
J. Bennett reached on a fielder's choice; K. Grady out at second 2b to ss. 2 6
B. Tryon homered to left center, 2 RBI; J. Bennett scored. 2 8
C. Krauss grounded out to ss. 2 8
R. Martin walked. 2 8
R. Martin stole second. 2 8
B. Sartain grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 8

Binghamton - Top of 5th BIN DBU
J. Jenkins to p for R. Smith. 2 8
M. Bolton singled to first base. 2 8
M. Bolton advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 8
G. Hunter struck out swinging. 2 8
Z. Kent flied out to lf; M. Bolton advanced to third. 2 8
S. Kraus struck out swinging. 2 8

DBU - Bottom of 5th BIN DBU
D. Cupp walked. 2 8
A. Berghult singled to center field; D. Cupp advanced to second. 2 8
C. Neville singled to third base, bunt; A. Berghult advanced to second; D. Cupp advanced to third. 2 8
K. Grady flied out to lf. 2 8
J. Bennett walked, RBI; C. Neville advanced to second; A. Berghult advanced to third; D. Cupp scored. 2 9
M. Holloway to p for B. Griffith. 2 9
B. Tryon hit by pitch, RBI; J. Bennett advanced to second; C. Neville advanced to third; A. Berghult scored. 2 10
B. Tryon advanced to second on a wild pitch; J. Bennett advanced to third; C. Neville scored. 2 11
C. Krauss walked; B. Tryon advanced to third on a passed ball; J. Bennett scored, unearned. 2 12
R. Martin struck out swinging. 2 12
B. Sartain reached on a fielder's choice; C. Krauss out at second 2b to ss. 2 12

Binghamton - Top of 6th BIN DBU
A. Heppner struck out swinging. 2 12
T. Popoff singled to left field. 2 12
T. Hennig struck out swinging. 2 12
M. Stellrech reached on a fielder's choice; T. Popoff out at second ss unassisted. 2 12

DBU - Bottom of 6th BIN DBU
D. Cupp struck out swinging. 2 12
A. Berghult singled up the middle. 2 12
C. Neville doubled to right center, RBI; A. Berghult scored. 2 13
K. Grady walked. 2 13
J. Bennett struck out swinging. 2 13
J. Hall pinch hit for B. Tryon. 2 13
J. Hall struck out looking. 2 13

Binghamton - Top of 7th BIN DBU
J. Hall to rf. 2 13
D. Schlaegel to lf for R. Martin. 2 13
T. Abraham struck out swinging. 2 13
M. Bolton struck out swinging. 2 13
G. Hunter singled to right field. 2 13



Z. Kent walked; G. Hunter advanced to second. 2 13
S. Kraus struck out swinging. 2 13

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

DBU - Bottom of 7th BIN DBU


